2
Product Checking
1 Product Checking
(1) Unpack the option unit, and ensure that the product received is as you
ordered and it is intact.
(2) Make sure that the package includes all accessories.
*The terminal cover is provided on the terminal block.
2 Installation

Crimp-
ing Ter-
minal
HIV
Cable
Size
(mm2)
Crimp-
ing Ter-
minal
Cable
Size
(mm2)
FR-HEL-0.4K to 2.2K M4 1.5 2-4 2 2-4 2
FR-HEL-3.7K M4 1.5 5.5-4 3.5 5.5-4 3.5
FR-HEL-5.5K M4 1.5 5.5-4 5.5 5.5-4 5.5
FR-HEL-7.5K M5 2.5 14-5 14 5.5-4 5.5
FR-HEL-11K M6 3.8 14-6 14 8-6 8
FR-HEL-15K M6 3.8 22-6 22 14-6 14
FR-HEL-18.5K M8 13.2 * 38-8 38 14-6 14
FR-HEL-22K M10 26.5 * 38-10 38 22-6 22
FR-HEL-30K M10 26.5 * 60-10 60 22-6 22
FR-HEL-37K M10 26.5 * 80-10 80 22-6 22
FR-HEL-45K, 55K M12 46.1 * 100-12 100 38-6 38
FR-HEL-75K M12 46.1 * 150-12 125 38-6 38

Torque
Nm
Crimping
Terminal
HIV Cable
Size
(mm2)
Crimping
Terminal
Cable
Size
(mm2)
FR-HEL-H0.4K M3.5 1.2 2-3.5 2 2-5 2
FR-HEL-H0.75K to H2.2K M3.5 1.2 2-3.5 2 2-4 2
FR-HEL-H3.7K M4 1.5 2-4 2 2-4 2
FR-HEL-H5.5K, H7.5K M4 1.5 5.5-4 3.5 5.5-5 3.5
FR-HEL-H11K M5 2.5 5.5-5 5.5 5.5-5 5.5
FR-HEL-H15K M6 4.4 8-6 8 5.5-5 5.5
FR-HEL-H18.5K M6 4.4 14-6 14 8-5 8
FR-HEL-H22K, H30K M6 4.4 22-6 22 14-5 14
FR-HEL-H37K M8 7.8 22-8 22 14-5 14
FR-HEL-H45K M8 7.8 38-8 38 22-5 22
FR-HEL-H55K M8 7.8 60-8 60 22-6 22
FR-HEL-H75K M12 46.1 * 60-12 60 22-6 22

G
LI
S
H
6 Outline Dimension Drawings
(1) 200V Class
FR-HEL-0.4K to 2.2K
(Unit: mm)
*1  Use this portion to wire an earthing (grounding) cable. (Refer to page 4)
*2  Maximum size (The size changes according to the bending of the input and output cable.)
FR-HEL-3.7K to 15K
(Unit: mm)
*1  Use this portion to wire an earthing (grounding) cable. (Refer to page 4)
*2  Maximum size (The size changes according to the bending of the input and output cable.)
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H D *2 D2 Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-0.4K 0.4K 70 60 71 61 21 0.4
FR-HEL-0.75K 0.75K 85 74 81 61 21 0.5
FR-HEL-1.5K 1.5K 85 74 81 70 30 0.8
FR-HEL-2.2K 2.2K 85 74 81 70 30 0.9
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H D *2 D1 D2 D3 d Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-3.7K 3.7K 77 55 92 82 66 57 37 M4 1.5
FR-HEL-5.5K 5.5K 77 55 92 92 76 67 42 M4 1.9
FR-HEL-7.5K 7.5K 86 60 113 98 81 72 43 M4 2.5
FR-HEL-11K 11K 105 64 133 112 92 79 47 M6 3.3
FR-HEL-15K 15K 105 64 133 115 97 84 48.5 M6 4.1
P P1
W1
MAX D
(D2)

(front / rear side))
W     2
W1
D1     2
H
 2
8
Outline Dimension Drawings
FR-HEL-18.5K to 55K
(Unit: mm)
*1  Use this portion to wire an earthing (grounding) cable. (Refer to page 4)
*2  Maximum size (The size changes according to the bending of the input and output cable.)
FR-HEL-75K to 110K
(Unit: mm)
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H D *2 D1 D2 D3 *2 Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-18.5K 18.5K 105 64 93 165 107 94 110 4.7
FR-HEL-22K 22K 105 64 93 175 117 104 115 5.6
FR-HEL-30K 30K 114 72 100 200 125 101 135 7.8
FR-HEL-37K 37K 133 86 117 195 115 98 135 10
FR-HEL-45K 45K 133 86 117 205 125 108 140 11
FR-HEL-55K 55K 153 126 132 209 135 122 140 12.5
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H H1 D *2 S Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-75K 75K 150 130 340 310 190 M6 17
FR-HEL-90K 90K 150 130 340 310 200 M6 19
FR-HEL-110K 110K 175 150 400 365 200 M8 20
P
P1
MAX D
MAX D3

M3.5 0.6
(D3)
H
 2
.5
Max D
Installation hole for 4-M4
(varnish removed)*
D2
W   2.5
50
D1   1
Terminal layout
P P1
Model Motor Capacity W H D D1 D2 D3 Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-H0.75K 0.75K 66 100 70 68 48 34 0.8
FR-HEL-H1.5K 1.5K 66 100 80 74 54 37 1
FR-HEL-H2.2K 2.2K 76 110 80 74 54 37 1.3
10
Outline Dimension Drawings
FR-HEL-H3.7K to H7.5K
Unit (mm)*  Use this portion to wire an earthing (grounding) cable. (Refer to page 4)
FR-HEL-H11K to H55K
Unit (mm)*  Use this portion to wire an earthing (grounding) cable. (Refer to page 4)
(D3)
H
 2
.5
Max D
Installation hole for 4-d
(varnish removed)*
D2
W   2.5
W1
D1   1
Terminal layout
P P1
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H D D1 D2 D3 d Mass(kg)
FR-HEL-H3.7K 3.7K 86 55 120 95 89 69 45 M4 2.3
FR-HEL-H5.5K 5.5K 96 60 128 100 95 75 48 M5 3
FR-HEL-H7.5K 7.5K 96 60 128 105 100 80 50 M5 3.5
(D3)
H
 2
.5
Max D
Installation hole for 4-d
(varnish removed)*
D2
W   2.5
W1
D1   1
Terminal layout
P P1
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H D D1 D2 D3 d Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-H11K 11K 105 75 137 110 105 85 53 M5 4.5
FR-HEL-H15K 15K 105 75 152 125 115 95 62 M5 5
FR-HEL-H18.5K 18.5K 114 75 162 120 100 80 58 M5 5
FR-HEL-H22K 22K 133 90 178 120 95 75 53 M5 6
FR-HEL-H30K 30K 133 90 178 120 100 80 56 M5 6.5
FR-HEL-H37K 37K 133 90 187 155 120 100 83 M5 8.5
FR-HEL-H45K 45K 133 90 187 170 130 110 88 M5 10
FR-HEL-H55K 55K 152 105 206 170 126 106 89 M6 11.5
11
Outline Dimension Drawings
E
N

(for M6 screw)
Earth (ground) terminal
2-terminal
E
P1 P P1, P
(for M12 bolt)
MAX D
W1
H
1
H
1
0
W    2
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H H1 D Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-H75K 75K 140 120 320 295 185 16
FR-HEL-H90K 90K 150 130 340 310 190 20 Unit (mm)
E
P1
P
P1
P
W1
MAX D
(for S screw)
4-mounting hole
(for M6 screw)
Earth (ground) terminal
(for M12 bolt)
2-terminal
H
1
H
1
0
W    2
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H H1 D S Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-H110K 110K 150 130 340 310 195 M6 22
FR-HEL-H132K 132K 175 150 405 370 200 M8 26
FR-HEL-H160K 160K 175 150 405 370 205 M8 28
FR-HEL-H185K 185K 175 150 405 370 240 M8 29 Unit (mm)
12
Outline Dimension Drawings
FR-HEL-H220K to H280K
Unit (mm)

H
1
H
 1
0
Earth (ground) terminal
(for S1 screw)
2-S2 eye nut
* Remove the eye nut after installation of the product.
4-mounting hole
(for S screw) MAX D
2-terminal (for    bolt)
W1
W    2
Model Motor Capacity W W1 H H1 D S S1 S2  Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-H220K 220K 175 150 405 370 240 M8 M6 M6 M12 30
FR-HEL-H250K 250K 190 165 440 400 250 M8 M8 M8 M12 35
FR-HEL-H280K 280K 190 165 440 400 255 M8 M8 M8 M16 38
E
P1
P
P1
P
185
210   2
4
5
0
4
9
5
 1
0
Earth (ground) terminal
(for M8 screw)
2-M8 eye nut
* Remove the eye nut after installation of the product.
4-mounting hole
(for M10 screw) Within 250
2-terminal (for M16 bolt)
Model Motor Capacity Mass (kg)
FR-HEL-H315K 315K 42
FR-HEL-H355K 355K 46